
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078228-2025 

Tender

Quantifying UKHO’s Value to UK PLC

UK Hydrographic Office

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-078228
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05eb58 
Published 28 November 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Description

This requirement arises from a strategic need to better understand and communicate
UKHO’s value proposition to stakeholders internally, across government and industry and
to wider society

UKHO has a Public Task that defines the reasons for its existence, however the activities
included in this are so diverse that it is difficult to quantify value that the organisation
provides. Making it difficult to communicate with staff, our board, owners and wider
stakeholder groups including Government and the public.

This requirement is for the production of a value report.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Taunton:-Business-analysis-consultancy-
services./A56Z24Y6G8

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/respond/A56Z24Y6G8

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078228-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/078228-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Taunton:-Business-analysis-consultancy-services./A56Z24Y6G8
https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Taunton:-Business-analysis-consultancy-services./A56Z24Y6G8
https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/respond/A56Z24Y6G8


Page 2 to 4

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=997725802

Total value (estimated)

£75,000 excluding VAT

£90,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 February 2026 to 31 July 2026

Possible extension to 31 January 2027

1 year

Description of possible extension:

up to 6 months if required

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72221000 - Business analysis consultancy services

https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=997725802


Page 3 to 4

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

5 January 2026, 4:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/respond/59N9VM6S4F

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Requirement and Social Value
(10%)

Quality 70%

Best Price Price 30%

https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/respond/59N9VM6S4F


Page 4 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

UK Hydrographic Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZZG-9616-WGXT

UK Hydrographic Office, Admiralty Way

Taunton

TA1 2DN

United Kingdom

Contact name: Daisy Hardman

Telephone: 01823483168

Email: daisy.hardman@ukho.gov.uk

Region: UKK23 - Somerset

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:daisy.hardman@ukho.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	UK Hydrographic Office


		2026-02-24T08:56:28+0000
	TCPDF




